LISTED ON: 06.01.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.: 3

ITEM NO.: 17

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34950-52 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for exemption from certified copy)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6

(Application for permission to place on record additional fact and document)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34955-57 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for exemption from certified copy)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34962-64 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for exemption from certified copy)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 36240 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 36252 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

AVANI INFRASTRUCTURE ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE COLLECTOR AND ORS. ETC ETC

...RESPONDENTS

2 of the Special Leave Petition. (Copy of the 411 of the SLP paper books). S.L.P (C) Nos. 34962-64 OF 2015 It is submitted for the informati matters are tagged with S.L.P (C) Nos

OFFICE REPORT

S.L.P (C) Nos. 34950-52 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 15327 of 2015 arising out of similar issue was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2015. (Copy of the order dated 20.05.2015 is enclosed).

It is further submitted Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 19872-73 of 2014 referred to Annexure P- 18 at page nos. 367-68 was dismissed of by the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2014. S.L.P (C) Nos. 34955-57 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Instant matter is tagged with S.L.P (C) Nos. 34950-52 OF 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 12.12.2015 stating therein that order dated 09.06.2015 mentioned in the impugned order is not relevant and necessary for the determination of the questions of law formulated in para 2 of the Special Leave Petition. (Copy of the letter dated 12.12.2015 is included as page no. 411 of the SLP paper books).

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters are tagged with S.L.P (C) Nos. 34950-52 OF 2015 as h are arising out of common order.

S.L.P (C) Nos. 36240 and 36252 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters are tagged with S.L.P (C) Nos. 34950-52 OF 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 22.12.2015 stating therein that letters dated 23.08.79,21.08.81 and 09.06.2015 mentioned in the impugned order are not necessary for the purpose of hearing of the present Special Leave Petition. (Copy of the letter dated 22.12.2015 is included as page no. 523 of the SLP paper books).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office

report.

Dated this the 5th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

Ms. Sumitra Ray, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR