

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34950-34952/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2015 in MCA No.1412/2015, MCA No.1900/2015, MCA No.1413/2015 and SCA No. 4353/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

AVANI INFRASTRUCTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.34955-34957/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.34962-34964/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.36240/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.36252/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.912/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Chaitanya Joshi, Adv.

Mrs.Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Saransh Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal B., Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Om Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 11 and 19 have
circulated letters seeking an adjournment so as to enable them to
file counter affidavits.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavits be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER