

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2573-2575/2019

AVANI INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2587-2588/2019 (III)

Date : 11-10-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kanu Agrawal , AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

**Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sapre, Adv.
Ms. Megha Rana, Adv.
Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR**

**M/S. Aura & Co., AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 29.11.2023.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**